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67.05 (4) of the statutes is amended to read : 
67.05 (4) Whenever an initial resolution s4ft4 4*.{:e has been s.e 

adopted by a county board for an issue of county bonds to provide for 
the original construction or for the improvement and maintenannce of 
highways, to provide railroad aid, or to construct, acquire or maintain, or 
to aid in constructing, acquiring or maintaining a bridge over or across 
any stream or other body of water bordering upon or intersecting. any 
part of the county, the county clerk shall immediately record the same 

4. He shall not submit the resolution for approval to the electors 
of the county at a special election 4+ p e~ 4 s4R,4#, #~e mesa. 
IR4e~i #~E* *4t- e4~-te~=s 4 4+~' eeU~c+* sppT-e~v~ unless within 30 days after 
the recording thereof there is filed with the county clerk a petition re-
questing such submission, signed by electors numbering -at least 10% o f 
the votes cast in the county for governor at the last general election. 
The calling, holding and conduct of such special election, including the 
printing and the distribution of ballots, the canvass of votes, and the 
declaration of the result, shall be governed by those statutes, so far as 
applicable, which govern special elections in general, including ss . 5.01 (2), 

CHAPTER 93, LAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to amend 67.05 (4) of the statutes, relating to referendum on 
county bridge construction bonds . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
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5.64 (2) and 59.04 (2) . The notice of such special election and the ballot 
used thereat shall embody a copy of the initial resolution, and the question 
submitted shall be whether the resolution shall be or shall not be ap-
proved. No such resolution of a county board other than those specified 
in this subsection need be submitted to county electors, except as pro-
vided otherwise in sub. (7) . 
Approved June 18, 1969 . 
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